AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1.Contract ID Code		Page of Pages 1 2
Amendment/Modification No.		3. Effective Date: Dec 24, 201		isition/Purchase Req. No.		5. Project No. (If Applicable)	
6. Issued By: General Services Administration FAS, Greater Southwest Acquisition Center (7FC) 819 Taylor Street, Rm 6A06 Fort Worth, TX 76102				7. Administered By: (If Other) GSA/FAS/QV0CE 401 WEST PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA 30308			
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, County, State and Zip Code) SANIGLAZE INTERNATIONAL LLC 4526 LENOX AVE					9A Amendment of Soliciation No: 9B. Dated (See Item 11)		
JACKSONVILLE, FL 322055418				X	10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. GS-07F-5520P10B. Dated (See Item 13) Dec 24, 2003		
Code	Faci	lity Code					
	11. THIS ITE	MONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDME	NTS OF	SOLICITATIO	NS	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. T			The hour and		is extended		is not extended.
Offerors must acknowledge (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and reference to the solicitation and amer DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN telegram or letter makes reference to	d returning copies of the amendm Idment numbers. FAILURE OF Ye REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I	ent; (b) By acknowledging receip OUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TC f by virtue of this amendment you	t of this amendment on e BE RECEIVED AT THE desire to change an offe	each copy of the PLACE DES or already sub	ne offer submitted; or (c) B IGNATED FOR THE REC	y separate le EIPT OF OFF	tter or telegram which includes a TERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)							
		MAPPLIES ONLY TO M					
A. THIS CHANGE ORD	ER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES	S SET FORTH IN ITEM	14 ARE MADI	E IN THE CONTRACT OR	DER NO.	
X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Type of contract modifications Unilateral							
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): See Block 13 Notes							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor: is not X , is required to sign this document and return, copies to the issuing office.							
a. The option performance is b. The pricin	n is hereby exe s from 12/24/20 ng during this o	rcised to exten 18 to 12/23/202 option period (ud the term 3. unless modi	of the			
	ne following app ernational LLC 1 ns (PO-0039)	Regional Nation	al Account		List, Effect	tive J	anuary 2018
Continue next page 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Print)							
GSA Initiated Mod			Marlyin J. Hawkins				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE		DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES				16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature Not Required			By Signed ele		ally See a	above	Nov 19, 2018

٦

Continuation of Description...

c. The Economic Price Adjustment (EPA) Clause 552.216-70 applies to all items on this contract.

d. The current terms and conditions in effect for this option period are as follows:

Basic Discount: Deluxe Service 3% All Other Services and Site Preparation 1.5% Prompt Payment Terms: 1% 15 Net 30 Days Quantity Volume Discount: None Normal Delivery: 30 to 45 Days After Receipt of Order (ARO) Expedited Delivery: None FOB Terms: Destination

The Updated Wage Determinations Guide for Housekeeping Aid II Wage - Wage Schedule By County accepted in Modification PO-0039 remain in effect until subsequently modified IAW other contract terms.

The following Contract Clauses remain in effect
FAR Clause 52.222-41, Service Contract Labor Standards (May 2014)
FAR Clause 52.222-43, Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards-Price Adjustment (Multiple Year and Option Contracts (May 2014)
GSAM Clause, 552.228-5 Government as Additional Insured.552.228-5 Government as Additional Insured. (May 2009)

e. This modification incorporates the re representation of size status (FAR 52.212-3(c) into this contract.

f. The Industrial Funding Fee (IFF) is a separate collection mechanism and any increase or decrease in the fee does not change the price discount relationship stated above. The current IFF is .75% and should be calculated as follows:

Negotiated price divided by (1 minus .0075) which equates to Negotiated price divided by 0.9925. Example: (\$100,000 / 0.9925) = \$100,755.67

This modification is issued at no cost to either party.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect as originally accepted or subsequently changed by modification.

Block 13 Notes

Block 13.D:

Clause I-FSS-163, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (Evergreen)